SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Orange Park High School HVAC Root Top Unit Replacement,
Building 1

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-16-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 17, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ _ 554,229.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 29, 2011. Final Completion date is Auqust 13, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Two hundred ninety-seven thousand, six hundred two and
60/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $554,229.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $297,602.60
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $256,626.40

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: %Mﬂ% Date: 2 -3/1-=!]

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order (’

ACCEPTED: Signature: - k Date:_*/ / I ;" ]
yrgctor / A / 7 Y Jooa
Signature: / / (Q,@ / %V%’ Date: 4 - /} -/ /

” SDCC Project Manage //’

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
: School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



09'209'262$ 00°05$ 09'2¥8'9L$ 0o0LL'082%
09'209'262% 000s% 09°Zv8'oLs 00°0L2'082%
NOLIONGSd (%I SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INAONY
TviolL Xl Xvi YIMIO
ASYHO¥N

“LOVHINOD WOH4 a310Na3aQ 1v1oL

‘o 'SIDQUOY UoSUYOP

HUOANIA

L101-91-D

£81/0011 PANAYS L102/vie

#°0d #03d diva

1aBeuepy 309foly ‘Aespury maig
+022¢ "1d ‘sfjauosyaepr

SNUdAY UOSIPT 0001}
sisauibuzg Jayjea g

1 ‘9079 INIWADV LI 1INN dOL 00 TOOHIS HOIH Muvd IONYNO

ONISYHOIMN 1D234!a



